BAUMART

Bergahorn

Bergulme

Douglasie

Elsbeere

Esche

Europ.Larche

Feldahorn

Fichte

Flatterulme

HKG

80104
80103
80105
80104
80104
80103
80103

85304
85304
85305
85304
85304
85305
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85304
85305
85304
85304
85304

81104
81105
81104
81104
81104
81104

83703
83703
83703
83703
83703
83703
83703
83703
83703
83703
83703

84006
84005
84006
84005
84006
84004

DKV-Sonderherkiinfte Hessen

NAME

Hochlage Thiergarten
Kaufunger Wald
Kuhkopf-Knoblochsaue
MeiRRner

Rhén

Schliichtern

Schotten

Reichensachsen

Bad Homburg
Bad Homburg
Bad Homburg
Budingen
Burgjof
Haiger

Hoher Vogelsberg
Nordwestlicher Vogelsberg
Odenwald
Odenwald
Odenwald
Odenwald
Odenwald
Odenwald
Spessart
Taunus-Lahn
Taunus-Lahn
Taunus-Lahn
Taunus-Lahn
Taunus-Lahn
Taunus-Lahn

Rheingau

Rhon
Schltichtern
Waldeck-Edersee
Waldeck-Edersee
Waldeck-Edersee
Witzenhausen
Witzenhausen

Hochlage Thiergarten
Kuhkopf-Knoblochsaue
MeiRRner

Nord-Osthessisches Bergland
Rhén

Vogelsberg

Eschweger Larche
Eschweger Larche
Eschweger Larche
Eschweger Larche
Schlitz

Schlitz

Spessart

Spessart
Weserbergland
Weserbergland
Wildeck

Schmidtmuhle

Bad Soden-Salmunster
Chausseehaus
Hirschhorn

Hochtaunus
Ludwigseck

Stryck

Wolfgang

FORSTAMT

Hofbieber

Hess. Lichtenau
GroR-Gerau
Hess. Lichtenau
Hofbieber
Schliichtern
Schotten

Wehretal

Konigstein
Konigstein
Konigstein
Nidda
Jossgrund
Herborn
Schotten
Romrod
Lampertheim
Beerfelden
Michelstadt
Michelstadt
Michelstadt
Dieburg
Jossgrund
Rudesheim
Nidda
Rudesheim
Weilmunster
Weilmunster
Weilmunster

Rudesheim
Burghaun
Schluchtern
Vohl

Vohl

Vohl

Hess. Lichtenau
Hess. Lichtenau

Hofbieber
GroR-Gerau
Hess. Lichtenau
Hess. Lichtenau
Hofbieber
Schotten

Wehretal
Wehretal
Wehretal
Wehretal
Burghaun
Burghaun
Schliichtern
Jossgrund
Diemelstadt
Reinhardshagen
Rotenburg

Schliichtern

Jossgrund

Wiesbaden-Chausseeh.

Beerfelden
Kdnigstein
Bad Hersfeld
Diemelstadt

Hanau-Wolfgang

EIGENTUMER

Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat

Staat

Staat

Stadt Bad Homburg
Staat

Furst Bldingen

Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Stadt Heppenheim
Staat

Stadt Erbach

Stadt Michelstadt
Graf Erbach-Furstenau
Felix Prinz zu Lowenstein
Staat

Stadt Eltville

Staat

Stadt Oestrich-Winkel
Staat

Gde. Weinbach

Gde. Weilminster

Staat

Gesellsch.wald RoRbach
Staat

Stadt Waldeck
Waldeck.Domanialverwalt.
Staat

Waldinteressenten Berge
Waldinteress. Hebenhausen

Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat
Staat

Staat

Stadt Wanfried
Int.Wald Schwebda
Roeder v. Diersburg
Grafin Gortz

Staat

Staat

Staat
Domanialverw.Willingen
Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Riedesel Frhr.Lauterbach
Domanialverw.Waldeck

Staat

FLACHE

1,2
0,3
7,0
15
2,8
11
0,7

0,5

10,8
1,4
0,9
4,2

20,9
6,7
0,3
2,2
2,4
4,9
0,7
2,1
2,4
3,6
8,3
2,0
1,9
0,4
0,6
2,2
0,4

0,24
3,9
0,2
11
0,2
0,1
0,4
1,0

2,4
4,9
0,8
1,0
34
2,4

1,7
3,7
3,9

14,8
2.3

33,8
6,2

15,1
1,1
5,0
9,7

0,3

3,1
6,2
10,7
24,8
17,2
163,1

0,2



BAUMART

Hainbuche

Hemlocktanne
Hickory

Kiefer

Riesenlebensbaum
Robinie

Rotbuche

Roteiche

Roterle

Schwarzkiefer

Sommerlinde

Spitzahorn

Stieleiche

HKG

80604
80604
80604
80604

85113
85113
85105
85105
85105
85105
85105
85105
85113
85105
85105
85105
85105
85105
85113
85113
85113

81902

81009
81009
81009
81010
81009
81010
81009
81009
81009
81009
81009
81009
81009
81010
81009
81009

81602
81602
81602

80205
80205
80205
80204
80204
80204

84702

82404
82404

80004
80004
80004

81706
81707
81706
81706
81706

DKV-Sonderherkiinfte Hessen

NAME

Hadamar
Rheingau
Schmidtmiihle
Wolfgang

Tiergarten Weilburg
Johannisburg

Babenhausen
Babenhausen
Bad Karlshafen
Grebenau
Grebenau
Grebenau
Grebenau
Grebenau
Lampertheim
Lauterbach
Schwalmkiefer
Trottenwald
Trottenwald
Wildeck
Wolfgang
Wolfgang
Wolfgang

Bad Homburg
Wolfgang

Arolsen

Bad Soden-Salmunster

Hochlage Schliichtern
Hochlage Schliichtern

Hochlagenbuche Birstein
Hochlagenbuche Birstein

Nidderau
Nidderau
Nidderau
Nidderau
Nidderau
Reichensachsen
Spangenberg
Spangenberg
Vogelsberg
Weserbergland

Hadamar
Nidda
Nidda

Kinzigerle
Kinzigerle
Kinzigerle
Vogelsberg
Willingshausen
Willingshausen

Werragebiet

Bad Sooen-Allendorf
Reichensachsen

Hochrhdn.
Rhon
Wolfgang

Bad Soden-Salmunster

Bensheim
Biidingen
GroRenritte
Homberg/Ohm

FORSTAMT

Weilmunster
Riidesheim
Schliichtern
Hanau-Wolfgang

Weilburg
Weilburg

| Dieburg

Dieburg
Reinhardshagen
Burghaun
Romrod

Burhaun
Burhaun
Burhaun
Lampertheim
Romrod
Neukirchen
Rotenburg
Rotenburg
Rotenburg
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang

Konigstein
Hanau-Wolfgang

Diemelstadt
JofR3grund
Schliichtern
Schliichtern
Schliichtern
Schliichtern
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Wehretal
Melsungen
Melsungen
Schotten
Reinhardshagen

Weilburg
Nidda
Nidda

Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Schotten
Neukirchen
Neukirchen

Hess. Lichtenau

Hess. Lichtenau
Webhretal

Hofbieber
Hofbieber
Hanau-Wolfgang

Schliichtern
Lampertheim
Nidda
Wolfhagen
Romrod

EIGENTUMER

Stadt Limburg
Staat

Staat

Stadt Hanau

Staat
Staat

Staat

Stadt Babenhausen
Staat

Staat

Staat

Hans-Georg v.Ddrnberg
Fuchs-Romer

Koénig GbR

Stadt Lampertheim
Riedesel Frhr.Lauterbach
Staat

Adam v.Trott

Dr. Wilhelm v. Trott
Staat

Staat

Gde.Freigericht

Gde. Rodenbach

Staat
Staat

Flrst Waldeck

Staat

Staat

Staat

Furst v.Isenburg Birstein
Furst v.Isenburg Birstein
Gde.Schoneck

Stadt Nidderau

Staat

Gde.Ronneburg

Gde. Hammersbach
Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Gde. Dornburg
Staat
Finkenloch

Staat

Gemeinde Hasselroth

Kali & Salz

Riedesel Frhr.Lauterbach
v.Schwertzell/Willingshausen
v.Schwertzell/Willingshausen

Stadt Bad Sooden-Allendorf

Staat
Staat

Bund
Staat
Staat

Staat

Staat

Prinz Ysenburg
Int.Wald Grof3enritte
Staat

FLACHE

0,5
2,3
9,9
1,8

0,4
0,7

6,7
8,3
6,1
4,4
116,6
29,9
16,1
14,6
9,6
238
378
11,9
19,9
50,0
129,1
8,8
35,8

11
0,4

384,1
4,6
25,6
31,7
17,0
3,0
25,5
20,6
8,3
8,3
45,7
25,0
23,3
10,2
18,5
29,3

2,2
20,0
2,2

14
5,2
0,6
15,0
1,5
1,5

1,0

2,0
0,3

0,8
0,3
0,4

15,3
2,0
7,2

20,4
9,9



BAUMART

Stieleiche

Traubeneiche

Vogelkirsche

Weymouthskiefer

Winterlinde

HKG

81707
81706
81706
81706
81707
81706
81707

81807
81807
81809
81806
81806
81806
81810
81810
81810
81810
81810
81810
81811
81806
81806

81404
81404
81404
81404
81404
81404
81404
81404
81404

85202
85202
85202
85202
85202

82305
82305
82304
82304
82304
82304
82304
82304

DKV-Sonderherkiinfte Hessen

NAME

Lampertheim-Viernheim
Nidderau

Nidderau

Nidderau

Nidderau

Vorderer Odenwald
Wolfgang

Hauswurz
Heppenheim
Meerholzer Hugelland
Rheingau
Rheingau
Rheingau
Sinntal
Spessart
Spessart
Spessart
Spessart
Spessart
Spessart
Weilmunster
Weilminster

Birstein

Hadamar

Hochlage Thiergarten
Nidda

Rhon

Rhon

Rhon

Schlichtern
Schmidtmiihle

Odenwald
Odenwald
Odenwald
Odenwald
Rheinebene

Bergstrale
Main-Kinzig-Linde
Rhén

Schmidtmuhle
Vogelsberg-Lauterbach
Vogelsberg-Lauterbach
Weilburg

Weilmunster

FORSTAMT

Lampertheim
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Darmstadt
Hanau-Wolfgang

Fulda
Lampertheim
Hanau-Wolfgang
Rudesheim
Rudesheim
Rudesheim
Schluchtern
Hanau-Wolfgang
Hanau-Wolfgang
Jossgrund
Jossgrund
Schluchtern
Schluchtern
Weilmunster
Weilmunster

FA Schliichtern
Weilmunster
Hofbieber
Nidda
Burghaun
Burghaun
Burghaun
Schluchtern
Schluchtern

Beerfelden
Beerfelden
Beerfelden
Beerfelden
Lampertheim

Darmstadt
Langen
Burghaun
Schluchtern
Romrod
Schotten
Weilburg
Weilmunster

EIGENTUMER

Staat

Stadt Nidderau

Stadt Langenselbold
Burgerwald Windecken
Staat

Staat

Staat

Staat

Stadt Heppenheim
Staat

Stadt Eltville

Stadt Rudesheim
Staat

Staat

Staat
Gde.Freigericht
Gde.Florsbachtal
Staat

Staat

Bad Soden-Salmunster
Gde.Weilminster
Gde. Weinbach

Furst v.Isenburg Birstein
Stadt Limburg

Staat

Staat

Stadt Hunfeld

Gde. Nusttal

Staat

Staat

Staat

Gde. Wald-Michelbach
Staat

Gde. Grasellenbach
Stadt Beerfelden
Staat

Staat

Gde.Hainburg

Staat

Staat

Riedesel Frhr.Lauterbach
Riedesel Frhr.Lauterbach
Staat

Staat

FLACHE

25,6
17,8
12,0
25,0
13,9

2,9
28,6

9,3
6,0
20,1
49,2
122,6
38,1
13,3
16,2
20,1
3,9
186,7
328,2
19,2
21,8
12,7

0,2
1,4
0,1
1,0
0,1
0,2
0,5
0,1
15

0,9
0,9
0,3
0,5
1,3

0,6
42
2,9
4,0
6,1
3,0
1,1
1,1



